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Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.111

data for any colour:
lab*tch* and lab*ncu*
device and elementary
hue text:
d* =000y u* =r22j

triangle lightnesst*

TLSOO0a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*, a*,

b*,

64.55 100.41
90.75 93.08
79.9 115.02
-13.54 48.1
-103.6 128.52
-58.4 110.96
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.47 46.49

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*

IE540-7N

0,75

relative chroma c*

TUB-test chart IE54; Colorimetric systems, Page 1/16
Hue plane and data table for 16 ho88yto m750
] M Y

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* ma: 51 77 65
LAB*LCH* ma: 51 100 40
lab*olv*pma: 1.0 0.0 0.0
lab*rgb*ma: 1.0 0.22 0.0
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u* . =158
%Regularity
g*H,reI =20
9*crel = 37

TLSO00a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

d* L*=L* 4 a*,
000y 50.5
025y 62.51
050y 72.38
075y 81.91
92.66
90.7
88.62
86.31
83.62
85.92
cO0v 86.88
c50v 71.5
vOOm30.39
v50m44.84
m00057.31
m50053.74

*

a
64.55
72.02
78.15
84.07
90.75
88.39
85.9
83.13
79.9
14.01
-13.54
-38.06
-103.6
-79.34
-58.4
6.14

C*aba h*apa U*

100.41 40r22j
87.16 56r45
82.44 71r68;
84.17 87191
93.08 10359
94.76 1179
98.61 11389
105.08 1380g
115.02 1362g
58.64 16§04b
48.1 19631b
40.18 25481b
128.52 30630r
116.92 31740r
110.96 32849r
85.42 4 b8ilr

n*=0,00

n*=0,§/

relative blacknessn*

input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor

relative chroma c*
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Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLSO00a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.155

data for any colour: Data for maximum colour (Ma):

lab*tch* and lab*ncu* TLSOO0a; adapted (a) CIELAB data % * . TLSO00a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
dev|ce and elementary NameL*:L*a a*a b*a 3 LAB LAB Ma. 63 49 72 d* L*=L* a a*a b*a C*ab,a h*ab,a u*
A — 91 6455 10041 40 RISl RV EREERCIACE : 6455 100.41 40r22]
o 5 = ISR .68 90.75 93.08 lab*olv*ma: 1.0 0.25 0.0 . . 72.02 87.16 56r45)
B e 1S 79.9 11502 L e . 7815 82.44 7168
15 -13.54 48.1 lab*rgb*ma: 1.0 0.45 0.0 84.07 84.17 87r91]
triangle lightnesst* : -103.6 128.52 triangle lightnesst* 92.66 90.75 93.08 10359
-58.4 110.96 90.7 88.39 94.76 11jp7g
00 00 %Gamut 88.62 859 98.61 11§88g
00 00 U* . = 158 86.31 83.13 105.08 1380g
27.99 65.07 %Regu|arity 83.62 79.9 115.02 13629
7156 71.62 G*rre = 20 85.92 14.01 58.64 16604b
13.6 4455 L 37 cO0v 86.88 -13.54 48.1 19§31b
-46.47 46.49 9 crel = c50v 71.5 -38.06 40.18 25381b
vOOm30.39 -103.6 128.52 30630r
v50m44.84 -79.34 116.92 315740r
m00057.31 -58.4 110.96 32849r
m50053.74 6.14 8542 4 b8ir
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n*=0,00

n*:olﬂ/
relative blacknessn*

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*
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-:lTUB-test chart IE54; Colorimetric systems, Page 2/16 input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor
Hue plane and data table for 16 ho@8yto m750 : h
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-:l Rt /7130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/IES4/IESALONP . PDF/ .PS  fransfer and output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLSO00a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.198
data for any colour: Data for maximum colour (Ma):

I_ab*tch* and lab*ncu* 'Il\'lLSOOS;:aSaptgd (al))fZIELAB data LAB*LAB* \a: 72 26 78 TLSOOa; adaptgd (al)a PIELACI:B*datah* .
device and elementary ame ada DPa : e a a aba Mapall

A — 91 6455 100.41 4 RISl RV EE AR AT : 6455 100.41 40r22]
o & EEr .68 90.75 93.08 lab*olv*pma: 1.0 0.5 0.0 . . 72.02 87.16 56r45)
B SEsty 1 Sed 79.9 11502 L e . 7815 82.44 7168
15 -13.54 48.1 lab*rgb*ma: 1.0 0.69 0.0 84.07 84.17 87r91]

triangle lightnesst* : -103.6 128.52 triangle lightnesst* 92.66 90.75 93.08 10359

-58.4 110.96 90.7 88.39 94.76 11jp7g
00 00 %Gamut 88.62 85.9 98.61 111389
00 00 U* e = 158 86.31 83.13 105.08 14809
27.99 65.07 %Regu|arity 83.62 79.9 115.02 13629
7156 71.62 G%hre = 20 85.92 14.01 58.64 16§04b
13.6 4455 L 37 cO0v 86.88 -13.54 48.1 19§31b
-46.47 46.49 9 cre = c50v 71.5 -38.06 40.18 25481b
v00m30.39 -103.6 128.52 30§30r
v50m44.84 -79.34 116.92 31740r
m00057.31 -58.4 110.96 32849r
m50053.74 6.14 85.42 4 bglr
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n*=0,00

n*:olﬂ/
relative blacknessn*

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*
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-:lTUB-test chart IE54; Colorimetric systems, Page 3/16 input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor
Hue plane and data table for 16 ho@8yto m750 : h
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V L (0] Y M _____c
-:l http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/IE54/IE54LONP.PDF/ .PS; transfer and output -:l
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)
Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hap/360 = 0.242
data for any colour: Data for maximum colour (Ma):
lab*tch* and lab*ncu* LLsooﬁziqaptgd (al)DSIELAB data LAB*LAB* \a: 82 4 84 gl_soggé fflaptfd (a|)J gIELAg*datah* R
device and elementary ame a@a D : I a @ b*a aba N*apaU
A — 91 6455 100.41 4 RISl VEE R CERCY : 6455 100.41 40r22]
* — * — rO1i .68 90.75 93.08 lab*olv*ma: 1.0 0.75 0.0 . . 72.02 87.16 56r45)
A 709 11502 1860 EEEEA = 10 092 00 . 7815 82.44 7168
.15 -13.54 48.1 an®rgb*ma: 1.0 0. . 84.07 84.17 87r91j
triangle lightnesst* : -103.6 128.52 triangle lightnesst* 92.66 90.75 93.08 10G35g
-58.4 110.96 90.7 88.39 94.76 11jp7g
00 00 %Gamut 88.62 859 98.61 11389
00 00 U* e = 158 86.31 83.13 105.08 12809
27.99 65.07 %Regu|arity 83.62 79.9 115.02 13629
71.56 71.62 G%hre = 20 85.92 14.01 58.64 16604b
13.6 4455 L 37 cO0v 86.88 -13.54 48.1 19§31b
-46.47 46.49 9 crel = c50v 71.5 -38.06 40.18 25481b
v0Om30.39 -103.6 128.52 30830r
v50m44.84 -79.34 116.92 31740r
m00057.31 -58.4 110.96 32849r
m50053.74 6.14 85.42 4 b8lr
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n*=0,00

n*:olﬂ/
relative blacknessn*

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*
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-:lTUB-test chart IE54; Colorimetric systems, Page 4/16 input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor
Hue plane and data table for 16 ho@8yto m750 : h
] M Y




-:l Rt /7130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/IES4/IESALONP . PDF/ .PS  fransfer and output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLSO00a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.286
data for any colour: Data for maximum colour (Ma):
*- * * * . N
|_ab tch* and lab*ncu "\I'ILSOOI?;zall_qaptgd (al))f:IELAB data LAB*LAB* ma: 93 -21 91 EL'SOE,?; Sgaptgd (al)a PIELACI:B*datah* .
device and elementary ame ada DPa | AB*LCH* ra: 93 93 102 ada Da aba Mapall
hue text: \ . 64.55 100.41 Ma.- : 64.55 100.41 40r22j
* — * =i .68 90.75 93.08 lab*olv*ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 . . 72.02 87.16 56r45)
B =g = e 709 11502 1860 SEREEEERE . 7815 82.44 7168
.15 -13.54 48.1 an®rgb*ma: 0. 0 0. 84.07 84.17 87r91j
triangle lightnesst* : -103.6 128.52 triangle lightnesst* 92.66 90.75 93.08 10G35g
-58.4 110.96 90.7 88.39 94.76 11p7g
00 00 %Gamut 88.62 85.9 98.61 11889
00 00 U* e = 158 86.31 83.13 105.08 14809
27.99 65.07 %Regu|arity 83.62 79.9 115.02 13629
71.56 71.62 G*rirer = 20 85.92 14.01 58.64 16604b
13.6 4455 L 37 cO0v 86.88 -13.54 48.1 19§31b
-46.47 46.49 9 cre = c50v 71.5 -38.06 40.18 25481b
vOOm30.39 -103.6 128.52 30€30r
v50m44.84 -79.34 116.92 31740r
m00057.31 -58.4 110.96 32849r
m50053.74 6.14 8542 4 b8lr
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n*:olﬂ/
relative blacknessn*

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*
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-:lTUB-test chart IE54; Colorimetric systems, Page 5/16 input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor
Hue plane and data table for 16 ho@8yto m750 : h
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Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLSO00a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.309

data for any colour:
lab*tch* and lab*ncu*
device and elementary
hue text:
d* =y25l u* =j27¢g

triangle lightnesst*

TLSOO0a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*, a*,

b*,

64.55 100.41
90.75 93.08
79.9 115.02
-13.54 48.1
-103.6 128.52
-58.4 110.96
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.47 46.49

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*

IE540-7N

0,75

relative chroma c*

TUB-test chart IE54; Colorimetric systems, Page 6/16
Hue plane and data table for 16 ho88yto m750
] M Y

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* ma: 91 —-34 88
LAB*LCH* ma: 91 95 111
lab*olv*ma: 0.75 1.0 0.0
lab*rgb*ma: 0.73 1.0 0.0
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u* . =158
%Regularity
g*H,reI = 20
O*c el = 37

TLSO00a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

d* L*=L* 5 a*,

92.66
90.7
88.62
86.31
83.62
85.92
cO0v 86.88
c50v 71.5
v00Om30.39
v50m44.84
m00057.31
m50053.74

b*4

64.55
72.02
78.15
84.07
90.75
88.39
85.9
83.13
79.9
14.01
-13.54
-38.06
-103.6
-79.34
-58.4
6.14

C*aba h*apa U*

100.41 40r22j
87.16 56r45
82.44 71r68;
84.17 87191
93.08 10359
94.76 1179
98.61 11389
105.08 1380g
115.02 1362g
58.64 16§04b
48.1 19631b
40.18 25481b
128.52 30630r
116.92 31740r
110.96 32849r
85.42 4 b8ilr

n*=0,00

n*=0,§/

relative blacknessn*

input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor

relative chroma c*
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v L o Y e .
-:l http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/IE54/IE54LONP.PDF/ .PS; transfer and output -:l
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)
Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLSO00a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.332
data for any colour: Data for maximum colour (Ma):
lab*tch* and lab*ncu* TLSOO0a; adapted (a) CIELAB data . - TLSO00a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
device and elementary Namel*=L*; a*a b*a 4 LAB:LABZ Ma: 89 ~48 86 d* L*=L* g a*; b*a  C*apa h*apaU*
A — 91 6455 100.41 4 ROl VEREEEERREES : 6455 100.41 40r22]
* — * =i .68 90.75 93.08 lab*olv*pma: 0.5 1.0 0.0 . . 72.02 87.16 56r45)
B =g I = e 709 11502 1860 EEEEA = 061 10 00 . 7815 82.44 7168
.15 -13.54 48.1 an®rgb*ma: 0. 0 0. 84.07 84.17 87r91j
triangle lightnesst* : -103.6 128.52 triangle lightnesst* 92.66 90.75 93.08 10G35g
-58.4 110.96 90.7 88.39 94.76 11jp7g
00 00 %Gamut 88.62 85.9 98.61 1138g
00 00 U* o = 158 86.31 83.13 105.08 1380g
27.99 65.07 %Regu|arity 83.62 79.9 115.02 13629
7156 71.62 G%hre = 20 85.92 14.01 58.64 16§04b
13.6 4455 L 37 cO0v 86.88 -13.54 48.1 19§31b
-46.47 46.49 9 cre = c50v 71.5 -38.06 40.18 25481b
v00m30.39 -103.6 128.52 30§30r
v50m44.84 -79.34 116.92 3140r
m00057.31 -58.4 110.96 32849r
m50053.74 6.14 85.42 4 bglr

swa1sAs Ae|dsip [ensia Jo 1ndino oy uoneoldde

Sd’ /4ad'dNOT¥S31/#S31-T060600¢ :uonensibal gni

n*=0,00

n*:olﬂ/
relative blacknessn*

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*
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-:lTUB-test chart IE54; Colorimetric systems, Page 7/16 input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor
Hue plane and data table for 16 ho@8yto m750 : h
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-:l Rt /7130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/IES4/IESALONP . PDF/ .PS  fransfer and output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLSO00a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hap/360 = 0.355
data for any colour: Data for maximum colour (Ma):

I_ab*tch* and lab*ncu* LLSOO&:?_Qaptgd (al))fZIELAB data LAB*LAB* pa: 86 —64 83 EL'SOE,?; Sgaptgd (al)a PIELACI:B*datah* .
device and elementary ame ada DPa : e ada Da aba Mapall
hue text: 91 6455 10041 4D LalHECLRVEREERRIEREAAE 00y 50,5 6455 100.41 40r22]

d* =y75| u* =j50g .68 90.75 93.08 lab*olv*ma: 0.25 1.0 0.0 025y 62.51 49. 72.02 87.16 56r45)

79.9 115.02 *reh¥n g - 050y 72.38 78.15 82.44 7168j

15 -13.54 48.1 lab*rgb*ma: 0.49 1.0 0.0 075y 81.91 84.07 84.17 87r91]
triangle lightnesst* : -103.6 128.52 triangle lightnesst* 92.66 90.75 93.08 10359
-58.4 110.96 90.7 88.39 94.76 11jp7g

00 00 %Gamut 88.62 85.9 98.61 111389

00 00 U* e = 158 86.31 83.13 105.08 14809
27.99 65.07 %Regu|arity 83.62 79.9 115.02 13629
7156 71.62 G*rirer = 20 85.92 14.01 58.64 16§04b
13.6 4455 L 37 cO0v 86.88 -13.54 48.1 19§31b
-46.47 46.49 9 cre = c50v 71.5 -38.06 40.18 25481b
v00m30.39 -103.6 128.52 30§30r

v50m44.84 -79.34 116.92 31740r

m00057.31 -58.4 110.96 32849r

m50053.74 6.14 85.42 4 bglr

swa1sAs Ae|dsip [ensia Jo 1ndino oy uoneoldde

Sd’ /4ad'dNOT¥S31/#S31-T060600¢ :uonensibal gni

n*=0,00

n*:olﬂ/
relative blacknessn*

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*
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-:lTUB-test chart IE54; Colorimetric systems, Page 8/16 input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor
Hue plane and data table for 16 ho@8yto m750 : h
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-:l Rt /7130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/IES4/IESALONP . PDF/ .PS  fransfer and output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLSO00a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.378
data for any colour: Data for maximum colour (Ma):

I_ab*tch* and lab*ncu* LLSOO&:?_Qaptgd (al))fZIELAB data LAB*LAB* pa: 84 —-83 80 EL'SOE,?; Sgaptgd (al)a PIELACI:B*datah* .
device and elementary ame ada DPa : e ada Da aba Mapall
hue text: 91 6455 10041 4D alHECLRVEREERRERREEEE 00y 50,5 6455 100.41 40r22]

d* =100c  u* =i62g .68 90.75 93.08 lab*olv*pma: 0.0 1.0 0.0 025y 62.51 49. 72.02 87.16 56r45)

79.9 115.02 *reh¥n g - 050y 72.38 78.15 82.44 7168j

15 -13.54 48.1 lab*rgb*ma: 0.38 1.0 0.0 075y 81.91 84.07 84.17 87r91]
triangle lightnesst* : -103.6 128.52 triangle lightnesst* 92.66 90.75 93.08 10359
-58.4 110.96 90.7 88.39 94.76 11jp7g

00 00 %Gamut 88.62 85.9 98.61 111389

00 00 U* e = 158 86.31 83.13 105.08 14809
27.99 65.07 %Regu|arity 83.62 79.9 115.02 13629
7156 71.62 G*rirer = 20 85.92 14.01 58.64 16§04b
13.6 4455 L 37 cO0v 86.88 -13.54 48.1 19§31b
-46.47 46.49 9 cre = c50v 71.5 -38.06 40.18 25481b
v00m30.39 -103.6 128.52 30§30r

v50m44.84 -79.34 116.92 31740r

m00057.31 -58.4 110.96 32849r

m50053.74 6.14 85.42 4 bglr
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n*=0,00

n*:olﬂ/
relative blacknessn*

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*
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IE540-7N

-:lTUB-test chart IE54; Colorimetric systems, Page 9/16 input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor
Hue plane and data table for 16 ho@8yto m750 : h
] M Y




-:l Rt /7130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/IES4/IESALONP . PDF/ .PS  fransfer and output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.462
data for any colour: Data for maximum colour (Ma):

I_ab*tch* and lab*ncu* LLSOO&:?_Qaptgd (al))fZIELAB data LAB*LAB* pa: 86 -57 14 EL'SOE,?; Sgaptgd (al)a PIELACI:B*datah* .
device and elementary ame ada DPa : e ada Da aba Mapall

A — 91 6455 100.41 4 RSl VEREEEEEREES : 6455 100.41 40r22]
o 5 o .68 90.75 93.08 lab*olv*pma: 0.0 1.0 0.5 . . 72.02 87.16 56r45)
B =lste I SaRs 79.9 11502 L e . 7815 82.44 7168
15 -13.54 48.1 lab*rgb*ma: 0.0 1.0 0.07 84.07 84.17 87r91]

triangle lightnesst* : -103.6 128.52 triangle lightnesst* 92.66 90.75 93.08 10359

-58.4 110.96 90.7 88.39 94.76 11jp7g
00 00 %Gamut 88.62 85.9 98.61 111389
00 00 U* e = 158 86.31 83.13 105.08 14809
27.99 65.07 %Regu|arity 83.62 79.9 115.02 13629
7156 71.62 G%hre = 20 85.92 14.01 58.64 16§04b
13.6 4455 L 37 cO0v 86.88 -13.54 48.1 19§31b
-46.47 46.49 9 cre = c50v 71.5 -38.06 40.18 25481b
v00m30.39 -103.6 128.52 30§30r
v50m44.84 -79.34 116.92 31740r
m00057.31 -58.4 110.96 32849r
m50053.74 6.14 85.42 4 bglr
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n*=0,00

n*:olﬂ/
relative blacknessn*

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*
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-:lTUB-test chart IE54; Colorimetric systems, Page 10/16 input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor
Hue plane and data table for 16 ho@8yto m750 : h
] M Y




Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLSO00a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hap/360 = 0.545

data for any colour:
lab*tch* and lab*ncu*
device and elementary
hue text:
d* =cO0v u* =g31lb

triangle lightnesst*

TLSOO0a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*; a*;, b*,
64.55 100.41
90.75 93.08
79.9 115.02
-13.54 48.1
-103.6 128.52
-58.4 110.96
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 4455
-46.47 46.49

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* ma: 87 —46 -14
LAB*LCH* ma: 87 48 196
lab*olv*pma: 0.0 1.0 1.0
lab*rgb*ma: 0.0 1.0 0.62
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u* . =158
%Regularity
g*H,reI =20
9*crel = 37

TLSO00a; adapted (a) CIELAB data
*
a

92.66
90.7
88.62
86.31
83.62
85.92
cO0v 86.88
c50v 71.5

b*4

64.55
72.02
78.15
84.07
90.75
88.39
85.9
83.13
79.9
14.01
-13.54
-38.06

C*aba h*apa U*

100.41 40r22j
87.16 56r45
82.44 71r68;
84.17 87191
93.08 10359
94.76 1179
98.61 11389
105.08 1380g
115.02 1362g
58.64 16§04b
48.1 19631b
40.18 25481b

vOoOm30.39 -103.6 128.52 30a830r
v50m44.84 -79.34 116.92 31740r
m00057.31 -58.4 110.96 32849r
m50053.74 6.14 85.42 4 b81r
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n*=0,00

n*:olﬂ/
relative blacknessn*

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*
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-:lTUB-test chart IE54; Colorimetric systems, Page 11/16 input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor
Hue plane and data table for 16 ho88yto m750
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Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLSO00a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.698

data for any colour:
lab*tch* and lab*ncu*
device and elementary
hue text:
d* =c50v u* =g81lb

triangle lightnesst*

TLSOO0a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*, a*,

b*,

64.55 100.41
90.75 93.08
79.9 115.02
-13.54 48.1
-103.6 128.52
-58.4 110.96
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.47 46.49

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*

IE540-7N

0,75

relative chroma c*

TUB-test chart IE54; Colorimetric systems, Page 12/16
Hue plane and data table for 16 ho88yto m750
] M Y

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* Mma: 71 —-13 -38
LAB*LCH* ma: 71 40 251
lab*olv*pma: 0.0 0.5 1.0
lab*rgb*ma: 0.0 0.37 1.0
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u* . =158
%Regularity
g*H,reI =20
9*crel = 37

TLSO00a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

d* L*=L* 4 a*,
000y 50.5
025y 62.51
050y 72.38
075y 81.91
92.66
90.7
88.62
86.31
83.62
85.92
cO0v 86.88
c50v 71.5
vOOm30.39
v50m44.84
m00057.31
m50053.74

*

a
64.55
72.02
78.15
84.07
90.75
88.39
85.9
83.13
79.9
14.01
-13.54
-38.06
-103.6
-79.34
-58.4
6.14

C*aba h*apa U*

100.41 40r22j
87.16 56r45
82.44 71r68;
84.17 87191
93.08 10359
94.76 1179
98.61 11389
105.08 1380g
115.02 1362g
58.64 16§04b
48.1 19631b
40.18 25481b
128.52 30630r
116.92 31740r
110.96 32849r
85.42 4 b8ilr

n*=0,00

n*=0,§/

relative blacknessn*

input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor

relative chroma c*
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Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hgp/360 = 0.851

data for any colour:
lab*tch* and lab*ncu*
device and elementary
hue text:
d* =v0Om u* =b30r

triangle lightnesst*

TLSOO0a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*, a*,

b*,

64.55 100.41
90.75 93.08
79.9 115.02
-13.54 48.1
-103.6 128.52
-58.4 110.96
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.47 46.49

n* = 0,25 ‘/

relative blacknessn*

IE540-7N

0,75

relative chroma c*

TUB-test chart IE54; Colorimetric systems, Page 13/16
Hue plane and data table for 16 ho88yto m750
] M Y

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* ma: 30 76 —104
LAB*LCH* pa: 30 129 306
lab*olv*ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0
lab*rgb*ma: 0.61 0.0 1.0
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u*,q = 158
%Regularity
g*H,reI = 20
O%crel = 37

TLSO00a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

d* L*=L* 4 a*,
000y 50.5
025y 62.51
050y 72.38
075y 81.91
92.66
90.7
88.62
86.31
83.62
85.92
cO0v 86.88
c50v 71.5
vOOm30.39
v50m44.84
m00057.31
m50053.74

b*4

64.55
72.02
78.15
84.07
90.75
88.39
85.9
83.13
79.9
14.01
-13.54
-38.06
-103.6
-79.34
-58.4
6.14

C*aba h*apa U*

100.41 40r22j
87.16 56r45
82.44 71r68;
84.17 87191
93.08 10359
94.76 1179
98.61 11389
105.08 1380g
115.02 1362g
58.64 16§04b
48.1 19631b
40.18 25481b
128.52 30630r
116.92 31740r
110.96 32849r
85.42 4 b8ilr

n*=0,00

n*:O,a/

relative blacknessn*

input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor

relative

chroma c*
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Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLSO00a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.881

data for any colour:
lab*tch* and lab*ncu*
device and elementary
hue text:
d* =v50m u* =b40r

triangle lightnesst*

TLSOO0a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*, a*,

b*,

64.55 100.41
90.75 93.08
79.9 115.02
-13.54 48.1
-103.6 128.52
-58.4 110.96
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.47 46.49

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*

IE540-7N

0,75

relative chroma c*

TUB-test chart IE54; Colorimetric systems, Page 14/16
Hue plane and data table for 16 ho88yto m750
] M Y

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* ma: 45 86 —79
LAB*LCH* ya: 45 117 317
lab*olv*pma: 0.5 0.0 1.0
lab*rgb*ma: 0.8 0.0 1.0
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u* . =158
%Regularity
g*H,reI =20
9*crel = 37

TLSO00a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

d* L*=L* 4 a*,
000y 50.5
025y 62.51
050y 72.38
075y 81.91
92.66
90.7
88.62
86.31
83.62
85.92
cO0v 86.88
c50v 71.5
vOOm30.39
v50m44.84
m00057.31
m50053.74

*

a
64.55
72.02
78.15
84.07
90.75
88.39
85.9
83.13
79.9
14.01
-13.54
-38.06
-103.6
-79.34
-58.4
6.14

C*aba h*apa U*

100.41 40r22j
87.16 56r45
82.44 71r68;
84.17 87191
93.08 10359
94.76 1179
98.61 11389
105.08 1380g
115.02 1362g
58.64 16§04b
48.1 19631b
40.18 25481b
128.52 30630r
116.92 31740r
110.96 32849r
85.42 4 b8ilr

n*=0,00

n*=0,§/

relative blacknessn*

input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor

relative chroma c*
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Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.912

data for any colour:
lab*tch* and lab*ncu*
device and elementary
hue text:
d* =mO000 u* =b49r

triangle lightnesst*

TLSOO0a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*, a*,

b*,

64.55 100.41
90.75 93.08
79.9 115.02
-13.54 48.1
-103.6 128.52
-58.4 110.96
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.47 46.49

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*

IE540-7N

0,75

relative chroma c*

TUB-test chart IE54; Colorimetric systems, Page 15/16
Hue plane and data table for 16 ho88yto m750
] M Y

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* Mma: 57 94 -58
LAB*LCH* ya: 57 111 328
lab*olv*pma: 1.0 0.0 1.0
lab*rgb*ma: 0.99 0.0 1.0
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u* . =158
%Regularity
g*H,reI = 20
O*c el = 37

TLSO00a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

d* L*=L* 4 a*,
000y 50.5
025y 62.51
050y 72.38
075y 81.91
92.66
90.7
88.62
86.31
83.62
85.92
cO0v 86.88
c50v 71.5
vOOm30.39
v50m44.84
m00057.31
m50053.74

*

a
64.55
72.02
78.15
84.07
90.75
88.39
85.9
83.13
79.9
14.01
-13.54
-38.06
-103.6
-79.34
-58.4
6.14

C*aba h*apa U*

100.41 40r22j
87.16 56r45
82.44 71r68;
84.17 87191
93.08 10359
94.76 1179
98.61 11389
105.08 1380g
115.02 1362g
58.64 16§04b
48.1 19631b
40.18 25481b
128.52 30630r
116.92 31740r
110.96 32849r
85.42 4 b8ilr

n*=0,00

n*=0,§/

relative blacknessn*

input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor

relative chroma c*
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Input and output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLSO00a for relative CIELAB hueh* = lab*h* = hyp/360 = 0.011

data for any colour:
lab*tch* and lab*ncu*
device and elementary
hue text:
d* =m500 u* =b81r

triangle lightnesst*

TLSOO0a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Namel*=L*, a*,

b*,

64.55 100.41
90.75 93.08
79.9 115.02
-13.54 48.1
-103.6 128.52
-58.4 110.96
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
7156 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.47 46.49

n* = 0,25 A/

relative blacknessn*

IE540-7N

0,75

relative chroma c*

TUB-test chart IE54; Colorimetric systems, Page 16/16
Hue plane and data table for 16 ho88yto m750
] M Y

Data for maximum colour (Ma):
LAB*LAB* ma: 54 85 6
LAB*LCH* ma: 54 85 4
lab*olv*pma: 1.0 0.0 0.5
lab*rgb*ma: 1.0 0.0 0.38
triangle lightnesst*
%Gamut
u* . =158
%Regularity
g*H,reI = 20
O*c el = 37

TLSO00a; adapted (a) CIELAB data

d* L*=L* 4 a*,
000y 50.5
025y 62.51
050y 72.38
075y 81.91
92.66
90.7
88.62
86.31
83.62
85.92
cO0v 86.88
c50v 71.5
vOOm30.39
v50m44.84
m00057.31
m50053.74

*

a
64.55
72.02
78.15
84.07
90.75
88.39
85.9
83.13
79.9
14.01
-13.54
-38.06
-103.6
-79.34
-58.4
6.14

C*aba h*apa U*

100.41 40r22j
87.16 56r45
82.44 71r68;
84.17 87191
93.08 10359
94.76 1179
98.61 11389
105.08 1380g
115.02 1362g
58.64 16§04b
48.1 19631b
40.18 25481b
128.52 30630r
116.92 31740r
110.96 32849r
85.42 4 b8ilr

n*=0,00

n*=0,§/

relative blacknessn*

input:rgb (—>olv*) setrgbcolor

relative chroma c*
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